on December 1, 2025, hereby informs its shareholders and the market in general that, on this date, at the 

Extraordinary General Meeting (“Meeting”), the proposal to increase the Company’s capital stock through the 

capitalization of a portion of profit reserves in the total amount of R$750,000,000.00 (seven hundred and fifty 

million reais) was approved, among other matters, with the issuance and distribution to shareholders, 

proportionally to their respective holdings, of 34,360,144 (thirty-four million, three hundred and sixty thousand, 

one hundred and forty-four) common shares, with no par value. Accordingly, shareholders will receive, as a 

bonus, 1 (one) new share for every 50 (fifty) shares issued by the Company. 

The cost attributed to the bonus shares will be R$21.827615157841 per share, in accordance with Law No.